TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infineon Technologies North America Corp.		08/29/2002	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Epcos AG
Street Address:	St. Martin Str. 53
City:	Munich
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81669
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0964140	SVP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)590-6435

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: orrin.falby@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Orrin A. Falby

Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: Fifth Floor

Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15W1809US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002808 FRAME: 0469**

900006061

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erik O. Berger, Esq.	
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002808 FRAME: 0470

Atty.Dckt.No.: 1915W01809US

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Infineon Technologies North America Corp., 1730 North Street, San Jose, CA 95112, is the owner of:

U.S. Registration No. 964,140 Registered July 17, 1973 "SVP"

and is the sole and exclusive owner thereof and of the business and goodwill with which said trademark is used, and

WHEREAS, EPCOS AG, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at St. Martin Str. 53, 81669 Munchen Deutschland, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the said trademark SVP and the registration thereof, including specifically USA Registration No. 964,140 together with the business and goodwill, unto said EPCOS AG, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP. had this assignment and sale not been made.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002808 FRAME: 0471

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, INFINEON TECHNOLOGIES NORTH AMERICA CORP. has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of $\frac{29}{2000}$.

Infineon Technologies North America Corp.

Gregory Bildes

Its Secretary Duly Authorized

County of Santa Clara)

On this 29 day of word 2002, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared Gregory Bibbes,

personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) _____ subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that executed it in his authorized capacity on behalf of the corporation named therein, and that by his signature on the instrument that such corporation executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Zolum Jon ales Notary Public



TRADEMARK
REEL: 002808 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 03/10/2004